

WESTPORT CONNECTICUT

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT TOWN HALL, 110 MYRTLE AVENUE WESTPORT, CT 06880 PHONE (203)341-1090 FAX (203)341-1093

## LEGAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Westport Public Works Pension Board will hold a meeting on **Monday, July 24, 2023, at 2:00pm.** This will be held **via Zoom,** and you can join by dialing 1-646-876-9923 or clicking the below link: **Meeting ID:** 856 2595 5607 **Passcode** 436271

## Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85625955607?pwd=YVNJcUxWUDNGQkZPMjFQb3VUOTRWQT

This meeting is being held for the following purposes:

- 1. To take such action as the meeting may determine to approve the minutes of the June 20, 2023, Public Works Pension board.
- 2. To take such action as the meeting may determine to approve the retirement request of William Frawley, Senior Building Maintenance Mechanic, Public Works, for 8-1-23 with a Single Life Annuity benefit.

Lee Caney, Chair Public Works Pension Board

Susan Capozzo

By:

Susan Capozzo, Human Resources Generalist